

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet  
WPS No. 5844 of 2022

Ramkishun Suryavanshi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 15.09.2022 | <p>Mr. Vivek Verma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>One week's time is granted to the petitioner to remove default.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>JUDGE</p> |

Deshmukh