

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5844 of 2022

Ramkishun Suryavanshi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

17.11.2022	None for the petitioner. Mr. Akash Pandey, PL for the State. On 14.11.2022, when the matter was taken up for hearing no one appeared on behalf of petitioner. Even today when the matter is called for hearing in second round in post-lunch session, none appeared on behalf of petitioner. Accordingly, list the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

J/-