



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 5844 of 2022**

RAMKISHUN SURYAVANSHI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>20/01/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Vivek Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.<br/>Ms. Neelima Singh, Panel lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2024, which is an application for exemption for filing the complete paper of annexure-P/6.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file visible and typed copy of relevant documents if exigency arises.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.02 of 2024 is allowed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that the OIC has suffered from serious ailment as such some time may be granted in this matter.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| vaishali          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |